
# 10 Oregon Tech (1-0) -vs- Ottawa (AZ) (0-1)
2/10/2026 at Surprise, Ariz. (Willow Canyon HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GORDEN, Jenna (1-0)
Loss: AYERSMAN,ALEXIS (0-1)
Save: PARKER, Alli (1)
HBP: PARKER, Alli, SEGUIN,AVA
PB: None
 
Start: 2:07 PM   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 73   
Game notes:
- AYERSMAN faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon Tech 2 2 0 0 0 4 1 9 12 2
Ottawa (AZ) 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 7 2

Oregon Tech 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COOK, Nita 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
MICK, Malia cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
ALLEN, Gina ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
MILBOURNE, Puakea 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
KACHNIK, Addison 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    MACIAS, Jazmine pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
STENSON, Sawyer c 4 1 3 1 0 1 1
    VEY, Ashlyn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROCKWELL, Hayden dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
LOOSE, Brooklyn rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
HUFFMAN, Leah lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
GORDEN, Jenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PARKER, Alli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 12 5 1 2 5

2B: KACHNIK, Addison (1); STENSON, Sawyer (2); ROCKWELL,
Hayden (1)
HR: ALLEN, Gina (1)
SH: COOK, Nita (1); LOOSE, Brooklyn (1)
SB: MICK, Malia (1)
CS: MICK, Malia (1); ALLEN, Gina (1)
HBP: ALLEN, Gina (1)
PO: ALLEN, Gina (1)
E: KACHNIK, Addison (2)
DP: 1

Ottawa (AZ) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MORENO,ELYSA ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
GRANADO,ANGELINA c 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
JIMENEZ,ALEXIS 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
SUTTON,SAVANNAH 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
SEGUIN,AVA dh/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
INZUNZA,NAYELI 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
JACKSON,SOPHIE cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
RODRIGUEZ,ALEXIS rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
LUNA,ELIZABETH lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    LERMA,MARIAFERNANDA ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
AYERSMAN,ALEXIS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 2 1 4 4

2B: JIMENEZ,ALEXIS (1)
HR: SUTTON,SAVANNAH (1)
HBP: LUNA,ELIZABETH (1)
E: GRANADO,ANGELINA (1); INZUNZA,NAYELI (1)
DP: 1

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GORDEN, Jenna (W, 1-0) 4.0 6 3 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 17 17 4 6 –
PARKER, Alli (S, 1) 3.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 5 1 –
Totals 7 4 4 1 4 2 0 1 0 27 29 9 7

Ottawa (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
AYERSMAN,ALEXIS (L, 0-1) 5.0 10 6 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 22 25 3 9 –
SEGUIN,AVA 2.0 2 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 9 10 2 2 –
Totals 12 9 4 1 2 2 0 1 0 31 35 5 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oregon Tech - Top of 1st OIT OUA
COOK popped up to p. 0 0
MICK, M walked. 0 0
MICK, M advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
ALLEN, G homered to left field, 2 RBI; MICK, M scored. 2 0
MILBOURNE grounded out to p. 2 0
KACHNIK doubled down the lf line. 2 0
STENSON struck out swinging. 2 0

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 1st OIT OUA
MORENO singled to left field. 2 0
MORENO advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
GRANADO lined out to cf. 2 0
JIMENEZ grounded into double play ss to 1b to 3b; MORENO out on the play. 2 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 2nd OIT OUA
ROCKWELL singled through the right side. 2 0
LOOSE reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, advanced to second on the error; ROCKWELL advanced to second
on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to third on the error. 2 0
HUFFMAN singled through the left side, RBI; LOOSE advanced to third; ROCKWELL scored. 3 0
COOK grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI; HUFFMAN advanced to second; LOOSE scored, unearned. 4 0
MICK, M singled up the middle; HUFFMAN no advance. 4 0
ALLEN, G reached on a fielder's choice; MICK, M advanced to second; HUFFMAN out at third 3b unassisted. 4 0
MILBOURNE lined out to lf. 4 0

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd OIT OUA
SUTTON grounded out to p. 4 0
SEGUIN grounded out to ss. 4 0
INZUNZA popped up to 1b. 4 0

Oregon Tech - Top of 3rd OIT OUA
KACHNIK grounded out to ss. 4 0
STENSON doubled down the lf line. 4 0
VEY pinch ran for STENSON. 4 0
ROCKWELL grounded out to 2b; VEY advanced to third. 4 0
LOOSE grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd OIT OUA
STENSON to c for VEY. 4 0
JACKSON grounded out to ss. 4 0
RODRIGUEZ singled to center field. 4 0
RODRIGUEZ advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
LUNA struck out swinging. 4 0
MORENO singled to left field, scored on the error; RODRIGUEZ advanced to third, scored on a throwing error
by 3b. 4 2
GRANADO singled through the left side. 4 2
JIMENEZ doubled to left field, advanced to third on a throwing error by 3b, RBI; GRANADO scored. 4 3
SUTTON grounded out to 3b. 4 3

Oregon Tech - Top of 4th OIT OUA
HUFFMAN singled to left field. 4 3
COOK popped up to p. 4 3



MICK, M reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; HUFFMAN out at second p to 2b. 4 3
MICK, M out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 4th OIT OUA
SEGUIN flied out to cf. 4 3
INZUNZA flied out to rf. 4 3
JACKSON singled to right field. 4 3
RODRIGUEZ grounded out to ss. 4 3

Oregon Tech - Top of 5th OIT OUA
ALLEN, G singled to shortstop. 4 3
MILBOURNE reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; ALLEN, G out at second p to ss. 4 3
KACHNIK grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; MILBOURNE out on the play. 4 3

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 5th OIT OUA
PARKER to p for GORDEN. 4 3
LERMA pinch hit for LUNA. 4 3
LERMA flied out to lf. 4 3
MORENO struck out swinging. 4 3
GRANADO popped up to 3b. 4 3

Oregon Tech - Top of 6th OIT OUA
LUNA to lf for LERMA. 4 3
STENSON singled up the middle. 4 3
ROCKWELL doubled down the rf line; STENSON advanced to third. 4 3
SEGUIN to p. 4 3
/  for AYERSMAN. 4 3
LOOSE struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 3
HUFFMAN reached on a fielder's choice to third base, advanced to second on the error; ROCKWELL
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; STENSON scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 6 3
COOK reached on a fielder's choice to third base; HUFFMAN no advance. 6 3
MICK, M reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; COOK out at second p to ss; HUFFMAN advanced to third. 6 3
MICK, M stole second. 6 3
MICK, M advanced to third; HUFFMAN scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 3
ALLEN, G hit by pitch. 7 3
ALLEN, G out at second c to 1b to ss, caught stealing, picked off; MICK, M scored, unearned. 8 3

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 6th OIT OUA
JIMENEZ popped up to 2b. 8 3
SUTTON homered to left center, RBI. 8 4
SEGUIN struck out swinging. 8 4
INZUNZA walked. 8 4
JACKSON popped up to 2b. 8 4

Oregon Tech - Top of 7th OIT OUA
MILBOURNE flied out to lf. 8 4
KACHNIK singled to left field. 8 4
MACIAS pinch ran for KACHNIK. 8 4
STENSON doubled down the rf line, RBI; MACIAS scored. 9 4
ROCKWELL flied out to rf. 9 4
LOOSE grounded out to 2b. 9 4

Ottawa (AZ) - Bottom of 7th OIT OUA



KACHNIK to 3b for MACIAS. 9 4
RODRIGUEZ struck out looking. 9 4
LUNA hit by pitch. 9 4
MORENO fouled out to 1b. 9 4
GRANADO out at first p to ss to 1b. 9 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


